COUNTY OF SONOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 SHEET 1 OF 3

CONTRACT FOR: Occidental ADA Improvements, Phase III

JOB NO.: C18001 2017

AWARDED: September

TO: Piazza Construction Company, Inc.

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Chair of the Board of Supervisors.

Estimated Cost: \$133,795.00

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 16	Working Days
Submitted by:	_ Date:
Stephen B. Urbanek, P.E. (Project Manager, TPW)	
Recommended By: Johannes Hoevertsz (Director, Director of Transportation &	_ Date:
Johannes Hoevertsz (Director, Director of Transportation &	z Public Works)
Board Action No.: Dated:	
Approved By:	Date:
David Rabbitt (Chair of the Board of Supervisors)	
We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and here is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be all services necessary for the work herein specified, and will accept as full payment thereafter the	noted herein, and perform
Accepted, Date: Contractor: Piazza Construction Company, Inc	2.
By: Title:	

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time therein specified.

Section A Additional Work (Sidewalks Along Bohemian Highway)

The contractor shall make the additional sidewalk improvements as indicated in the Occidental ADA Improvements Phase 4, Drawing Sheets 29-33, along Bohemian Highway.

All work to be in accordance with applicable portions of the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.

Labor, equipment and materials approved by the Engineer as necessary will be paid per Piazza Quote 3.1 (supporting documentation attached – Piazza Change Order Request #16.0; work performed between 9/18/18 and 10/12/18). No additional compensation shall be allowed for work under this Section A of Change Order No. 3.

Piazza Quote 3.1:

New Item: Additional Sidewalk Improvements

\$133,795.00

Sixteen (16) additional working days will be granted for work done under this Section A of Change Order No. 3.

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 SUMMARY

SECTION	AMOUNT	DAY	
А	\$133,795.00	16	
	\$133,795.00	16	